FORM PTO-1594

05-03-2006



Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket Nos. 07737.0006/0007

1020204	Attorney Docket Nos. 07737.0006/0007
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 23010	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): X/Open Company Limited	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: X/Open Company Limited
Limited Partnership	Address: Thames Tower
	37-45 Station Road
Other:	Reading, Berkshire RG1 1LX
	United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment	□ Corporation (England)
☐ Merger	☐ Other:
Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Change of Address	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative is attached:
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
	1,392,203 1,390,593 APR 2 1 2006
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Evan A. Raynes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,	☑ Enclosed
GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
901 New York Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if
Washington, D.C. 20001-4413	fee is deficient
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.	
Evan A. Raynes	April 21, 2006
- Wa	
	Signature Date 22
Total nun	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and decuments: 1
1090340_1.DOC	

Attorney Docket: 07737.0007

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

X/Open Company Limited

Reg. Number:

1,390,593

Issue Date:

April 22, 1986

Mark:

UNIX

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4413, is hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

X/OPEN COMPANY LIMITED

Name: Steve Nunn

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Date: April 20, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0512

Attorney Docket: 07737.0006

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

X/Open Company Limited

Reg. Number:

1,392,203 May 6, 1986

Issue Date: Mark:

UNIX

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4413, is hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

X/OPEN COMPANY LIMITED

Name: Steve Nunn

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Date: April 20, 2006

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/21/2006 REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0513